506012334 04/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6059046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. NICHOLAS FRANCIS	02/04/2014
JOSEPH S. REDMAN	02/09/2014
MICHAEL S. KAY	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	
Street Address:	201 PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16547383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: GregH@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D.
Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690181.402C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen S. Sun/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=402USPC_Assignment Inv to U of Utah - signed#page1.tif source=402USPC_Assignment Inv to U of Utah - signed#page2.tif source=402USPC_Assignment Inv to U of Utah - signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506012334 REEL: 052383 FRAME: 0101

source=402USPC_Assignment Inv to U of Utah - signed#page4.tif source=402USPC_Assignment Inv to U of Utah - signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052383 FRAME: 0102 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 38263/14010 US

Stoel Rives LLP

600 University Street, Suite 3600

Seattle, Washington 98101

ASSIGNMENT

We, J. NICHOLAS FRANCIS of University of Utah School of Medicine, 15 N. Medical

Drive East, Room 4100, Salt Lake City, UT 84112-5650; JOSEPH S. REDMAN of University of

Utah School of Medicine, 15 N. Medical Drive East, Room 4100, Salt Lake City, UT 84112-

5650 and MICHAEL S. KAY of University of Utah School of Medicine, 15 N. Medical Drive

East, Room 4100, Salt Lake City, UT 84112-5650, have invented the inventions described in the

following patent applications: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

61/468,094 filed March 28, 2011, International Application Serial No. PCT/US2012/031015

filed March 28, 2012, and US National Application Serial No. 14/007,785 filed September 26,

2013 and titled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS RELATED TO INHIBITION OF VIRAL

ENTRY.

The Assignee, The University of Utah, of 201 President's Circle, Salt Lake City, UT

84112, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified patent applications and in all national phase applications, non-provisional

applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon,

and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign

countries.

75495490.1 0038263-14010

PATENT REEL: 052383 FRAME: 0103 The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, national phase, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this _____ day of _Febway____, 2014.

J. NICHOLASIFRANCIS

University of Utah School of Medicine 15 N. Medical Drive East, Room 4100 Salt Lake City, UT 84112-5650

75495490.1 0038263-14010

2

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 9th day of February, 2014.

JOSEPH S. REDMAN

University of Utah School of Medicine 15 N. Medical Drive East, Room 4100

Salt Lake City, UT 84112-5650

This assignment and agreement shal	l be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.	
DATED this 6th day of Feb.	, 2014.	
	Medie to by	
	MICHAEL S. KAY	
	University of Utah School of Medicine	
	15 N. Medical Drive East, Room 4100 Salt Lake City, UT 84112-5650	
	San Lake City, 01 64112-3030	
This Assignment is hereby acknowledged and accepted.		
The same of the sa	ougus and acceptati	
	2014	
DATED this day of	, 2014.	
	For The University of Utah	
	For: The University of Utah Name:	
	Title:	

This assignment and agreement sha	Il be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.
DATED this day of	, 2014.
	MICHAEL S. KAY University of Utah School of Medicine
	15 N. Medical Drive East, Room 4100 Salt Lake City, UT 84112-5650
	Suit Euro City, OT 01112 2000
This Assignment is hereby acknowl	edged and accepted.
DATED this 13 day of Feb	cuay, 2014.
	\mathcal{A}
	For: The University of Utah
	Name: Eric S. Paulsen
	Title: Director, Legal & Strategy

4

RECORDED: 04/13/2020